

Application # _____

Harnett County Central Permitting

PO Box 65 Lillington, NC 27546 910-893-7525 Fax 910-893-2793 www.harnett.org/permits

* Each section below to be filled out by whomever performing work. Must be owner or licensed contractor. Address, company name & phone must match information on license.

Application for Residential Building and Trades Permit

Owner's Name: Goldsboro Homes LLC	Project name: Webb		Date: <u>8/2/2018</u>
Site Address: 583 Wire Rd., Bunnlevel NC 28323		Phone:	919-778-5477
Subdivision:			
Description of Proposed Work: Construct Off Frame	Modular		
	ractor Information		
NA on GC. Set up contractor Thomas Norman		9-738-1939	
Building Contractor's Company Name	Te	lephone	
Norman's Installation	the	omasnorman9	2@gmail.com
Address	Em	nail Address	
3413			
License #			
	tractor Information Service Size: 200	Amns T D	ole: Yes 🗵 No
Description of Work wire home /ac		Amps 1-P0 9=736-2917	ole. Thes Fried
Nathan Ray Lane		lephone	
Electrical Contractor's Company Name 1410 Big Daddy's Rd, Pikeville, NC 27863		ylane54@yaho	oo com
		nail Address	
Address 23238L	CII	nali Address	
License #			
	Contractor Informatio	on	
Description of Work install 3.5 ton 14 seer heat pum			
Kennedy's Servicing		10-340-7061	
Mechanical Contractor's Company Name		lephone	
174 River Winding Rd., Jacksonville, NC 28540		•	ng@gmail.com
Address		nail Address	
33327			
License #			
	tractor Information		
Description of Work plumb modular home	# E	Baths ²	
B&H Plumbing	91	19-252-0316	
Plumbing Contractor's Company Name	Te	lephone	And the second s
2932 Summerlins Crossroads, Mt. Olive, NC 28365	m	axph26@gma	il.com
Address	En	nail Address	
30753			
License #			
Insulation Cor	ntractor Information		
NA			_
Insulation Contractor's Company Name & Address	Te	elephone	

*NOTE: General Contractor / owner must fill out and sign the second page of this application.



I hereby certify that I have the authority to make necessary application, that the application is correct and that the construction will conform to the regulations in the Building, Electrical, Plumbing and Mechanical codes, and the Harnett County Zoning Ordinance. I state the information on the above contractors is correct as known to me and that by signing below I have obtained all subcontractors permission to obtain these permits and if any changes occur including listed contractors, site plan, number of bedrooms, building and trade plans, Environmental Health permit changes or proposed use changes, I certify it is my responsibility to notify the Harnett County Central Permitting Department of any and all changes.

EXPIRED PERMIT FEES - 6 Months to 2 years permit re-issue fee is \$150.00. After 2 years re-issue fee is as per current fee schedule.

Oesmas Weiner	8/2/2018
Signature of Owner/Contractor/Officer(s) of Gorporation	Date
Affidavit for Worker's Compensa	ation N.C.G.S. 87-14
The undersigned applicant being the:	
General Contractor Owner Office	r/Agent of the Contractor or Owner
Do hereby confirm under penalties of perjury that the person(s), set forth in the permit:	firm(s) or corporation(s) performing the work
Has three (3) or more employees and has obtained work	ers' compensation insurance to cover them.
Has one (1) or more subcontractors(s) and has obtained them.	workers' compensation insurance to cover
Has one (1) or more subcontractors(s) who has their own covering themselves.	n policy of workers' compensation insurance
Has no more than two (2) employees and no subcontract	tors.
While working on the project for which this permit is sought it is Department issuing the permit may require certificates of covera to issuance of the permit and at any time during the permitted we carrying out the work.	age of worker's compensation insurance prior
Sign w/Title: Man Mad Wisig	fn M Date: 8/2/18

Goldsboro Homes, LLC

4112 Highway 70 East Goldsboro, NC 27534 (919)778-5477 - Fax: (919)778-5448 goldsborohomes@hotmail.com

BUYER(S)				3		114111.COT	OME P	TONE	CFI	PHONE		_ n	ATE
Anthony Webb									(910) 6		8		08/18
Adoress 1583 Wire Rd.					Bunn	•		STATE	28323		ew deweitleth	IAIL,	
DELIVERY ADDRESS			····		CIT			STATE	20323 2F	SCI	SALESE	PERSC	Mair.com
same											Jessica Gra		
MAKE Cavalier		D	latin: n	MODEL "	FRAME MOD	YEAR 2018	BEDA	DOMS	FLOOR SIZE		TCH SIZE	ठा	OCK NUMBER
SERWI. NUI			1441741			COLO		<u> </u>	64 w 32		ERY DATE	W/1	15 EY NUMBERS
Special (X	NEW	USED		••		Tito, qui	-	MINI WHIM	rai.	LINUMBERS
LOCATION	R-VALUE	THICKN	IESS	TYPE OF	INSULATION			DAS	E PRICE	OF U	VIT	\$	142,187.00
CEILING						OPTIC)NAL E	QUIPN			~		0.00
EXTERIOR													
FLOORS										SUB-1	OTAL	s	142,187.00
THIS INSULATION INFORM	MATION WAS	FURNISH	IED 8	Y THE MANU	FACTURER AND								
IS DISCLOSED IN COMPL	IANCE WITH	THE FEL	DERAL	TRADE COM	MMISSION RULE	SALES	S TAX						
16CFR SECTION 460.16.													20,600.00
OPTIONAL E						NON-	TAXAB	LE (TEI	AS				
Goldsbsoro Homes, LLC					5	VARK	US FE	ES AND	INSURANC	CE			
""Delivery & set of home t	o include pul	li, level, bi	ock, a	inchor,				CA	SH PURCH	IASE P	RICE	s	162,787.00
trim and crane						TRAD	E-IN A	LLOWA	NCE	\$		100	カップラファファ
"Plumb home from water	& sewer sou	urces not (o exc	eed		LESS	BALA	NCEDU	E on above	\$	0,00	10	900000
60' water and 10' sewer						NET/	ALLON	VANCE		5	0.00	332	9000000
**Insetii 200emp panel an	d wire to hor	ne up to 3	5'			CASH	I DOW	N PAYN	MENT	\$	20,600.00	111	BUMBA
"Install 14 seer heat pum	p .					CASH	ASAG	REED		\$		12	95.49995
**Permanent foundation									LESS TOT	AL CR	EDITS	3	-20,600.00
"Brick skirting up to 36"										SUB-T		S	142,187.00
""Wood steps at front and	rear	-				SALE	STAX	(If Not In	cluded Abov	/e)		Ť	
**Permits, except septic									of Cash S		Ice		142,187.00
**title search/DOT						Deale	r and	Buye	r certify	that t	he additio	anal	
"Soil treatment						condi	tions	printed	on the a	ther s	ide of this	Agr	terms and eement are
**Backfill outside and insid	le foundation	1				agree	d to a	s a par	t of this A	greem	ent, the se	me i	as if printed
"Vapor Barrier						descr	ibed r	eihue oihue	ctured ho	me: th	e optional	adr	the above
**Energy test					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	80008	sories	, the ir	Murance e	e dee	cribed has	beer	n voluntery; ever, except
"FHA foundation inspective	on and cert					as not		-enery	IN IS TIPE T		cialms wh	#13O	aver, except
""Up to 60' grave drive													
**Damp proof foundation						ESTIM	MTED	RATE	ÖF FINANC	:ING _	%		
						NUMB	IER OI	YEAR	9				
										_			
""cash down payment" re	fers to:								HLY PAYM				
3.01 acre property with	tax value of (\$20,600				THIS A	GREEM	ENT CO	NTAINS THI	ENTY	E UNDERST	ANDO	NG BETWEEN MOUCEMENT,
						VERBAL	. OR W	RITTEN,	HAS BEEN I	RYCE A	MEDIEN FAIRUR MICH 88 NOT	COV	ERED N THES
Note: Sell of home does n	ot include w	heels, tire	s, axde	s or frame		AGREE	MENT.						ER AND THAT
W						BUYER	S) HAM	E READ .	AND UNDER	TAND T	HE BACK OF	THE	ACREEMENT.
													CANCEL
Balance Carri					\$ 0.00	THIS	PURC	CHASE	REFOR	E MIL	ne ruch Micut c	ET	HE THIRD
NOTE: WARRANTY AND EXCLU	USIONS AND I. IN OF TRADE-IN	IMPATIONS	GP D			BUSI	VESS	DAY A	FTERTH	E DAT	E THAT I	HAV	ESIGNED
	n of trade-in NA			YEAR	ALZE Y	THIS	AGF	REEM	ENT, I L	INDE	RSTAND	TH	IAT THIS
MAKE	<u></u>		MC	DEL	BEDROOMS	CANC		ATION	MUST B	<u>e in :</u>	WRITING.	IF I	CANCEL
							PUKU:	NASE	DAT TU	IME	IMKEE D	AY I	PERIOD, I OT HAVE
TITLÉ NO.		SERIAL	NQ.		COLOR	ANY	OBLK	GATIO	N TO G	VE M	F BACK	ΛΙΝΊ	OF THE
	.o					MONE	EY TI	iat i	PAID THI	E DE/	ALER. I U	INDE	ERSTAND
······································	VHQM					ANY !	CHAN	IGE T	O THE T	ERM	OF THE	PU	RCHASE
ANY DEBT BUYER OWES O	N TRADE-IN I	S TO BE PA	AID BY	' 🔲 DEALE	R BUYER			NT B	THE D	ALE	R WILL C	AN	CEL THIS
						AGRE	7/1/	Hr.	/ .	s		٠.	
	dsboro Home				DEALED	ED X		vry			u-		BUYER
Nor Valid Unless Signed and Accep			ny or a	Authorized Agen		AL BECUF	RITY NO.		-		/		
· ODSMU					SIGN	ed x							BUYER
	Appl	oved .				AL SEGUE	UTT NO.			_/_			
Form EVECONG	A DI AIN	LANGUAGE		PUADE ACCE	MENT Copyright 010								B. w nextn

		DLINA MODULAR BUI TRACTOR LICENSE E			LSM1138779
WE,	Go	oldsboro Homes, LLC			
as principal, located at	411	2 US Hwy 70 East Gold	sboro, NC 275	34	
and RLI Insurance Com	npany	(surety) of	P.C). Box 396	37
Peoria, IL 61612-3 Illinois and duly l	licensed to transact	a curety business in the S	oration incorpo	rated und	der the laws of the State of
bound to the	County	of Harnett	State of 1401till C	aronna a.	_ (city or county inspection
department) in the sum of		Five Thousand ar	nd 00/100		
(ayment we bind our	selves and our legal repre	esentatives join	tly and se	verally.
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGAT installation of the modular building descri		whereas the principal has	entered into a	contract f	for the set-up and
NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal a with the regulations of the North Carolina and void; otherwise, it shall be in full force	a State Building Cod	nd employees shall set-up e governing installation of	and install said f modular buildi	d modular ings, then	r building in compliance this obligation shall be null
It is expressly provided that:					
 This bond is executed by the said building. 	principal and surety	to enable the principal to	set-up one No	rth Carolii	na labeled modular
This bond is in full force and effect Carolina labeled modular building Street	at the following add	ress: 583 Wire Road			
City		Bunnlevel		, N	orth Carolina
 This bond will remain in full force a building. 		-			
4. The bond must remain on file with	n the	County of Harnett	(city or	county ins	spection dept.).
The owner of the modular building covered by this bond may, in addi recovery of damages sustained by	ition to any other ren	raph 2, who sustains any nedy that he may have, b	loss or damage ring an action in	e by reason his own	on of any act or omission name on this bond for the
It is further understood and agreed shall not be liable for successive of	d that his bond shall claims in excess of t	be open to successive cl he bond amount, regardle	aims up to the ess of the numb	face value per of clair	e of the bond. The surety ms made against the bond
In Witness Whereof, the above bounden day of,, these presents duly signed to be its under	2018 , the na	ame and corporate seal of	each corporate	e party be	he <u>2nd</u> eing hereto affixed and
		Goldsboro Homes	M		
			Signatur	e of Princip	pal
				Title	
		RLI Insurance Co	mpany	<i>2</i> 0	
		Surety by	ontany	(signafo	ANCE COMPANY
				ny Adans ted name)	CORPOA
		Title	(Pilli)	mov to E	SEAL

Address

Towne Insurance Agency LLC 4515 Falls of Neuse Rd Ste 300 Raleigh, NC 27619 Address N.C. Resident Agent

P.O. Box 3967 Peoria, IL 61612-3967

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Bond No. <u>LSM1138779</u>

Know All Men	by	These	Presents:
--------------	----	-------	-----------

	ois and out			existing under the laws of the Sta
constitute and ap				istrict of Columbia does hereby n
				Raleigh , Sta
North Care	olina, as it's true	and lawful Agent and	Attorney In Fact	, with full power and auth
ereby conferred	l upon him/her to sign, e	execute, acknowledge and d	eliver for and on its behalf as S	Surety, in general, any and all bor
ind undertaking	s in an amount not to ex-	ceed	Ten Million and 00/100	Dollars
\$10,000,000	.00) for any single o	bligation, and specifically for	or the following described bone	d.
Principal:	Goldsboro Homes, I	.LC		
Obligee:	County of Harnett			
Type Bond:	Modular Building, S	Setup and Installation Con	tractor	
Bond Amount:	\$ 5,000.00			
`he	PLI Insurance Co	mnany fi	rther certifies that the follow	ving is a true and exact copy
				and now in force to-v
toolanon adop	ica of the bound of Diff		LI INSMIMILL CUMPANY	, und now in love to
undertakings undertakings,	in the name of the C	company. The corporate or other obligations of esimile."	seal is not necessary for the the corporation. The signate	thority to issue bonds, policies validity of any bonds, polic ture of any such officer and
			RLI Insurance Compa	
ts Vice	e President wit		RLI Insurance Compa	ny
ts Vice	e President wit		RLI Insurance Compa	ny SEAL
ts <u>Vice</u>			RLI Insurance Compa	ny
ts Vice e of Illinois unty of Peoria this 2nd da	e President wit	h its corporate seal affixed to corporate se	RLI Insurance Comparate By: By: Barton W. Davis	ny CORPOR CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE
e of Illinois unty of Peoria this2ndda	sy of <u>August</u> , <u>2018</u>	h its corporate seal affixed to corporate seal affixed to corporate. SEAL SEAL who before me, a Notary Put yis who being by	RLI Insurance Comparation By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned officer of RLI do hereby certify that the	CERTIFICATE. Con Pon Vice Property of Attorney is in f
e of Illinois unty of Peoria this <u>2nd</u> da sonally appeared y sworn, acknow	sy of August , 2018 Barton W. Daveledged that he signed the	h its corporate seal affixed to the seal affix	RLI Insurance Compare By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned officer of the the and effect and is irrevocal	CERTIFICATE. Of Insurance Company attached Power of Attorney is in fible; and furthermore, that the Reso
e of Illinois nty of Peoria this <u>2nd</u> da onally appeared onally appeared of sworn, acknow esaid officer of the	sy of August , 2018 Barton W. Daveledged that he signed the	h its corporate seal affixed to corporate seal affixed to corporate. SEAL SEAL wis who being by above Power of Attorney as	RLI Insurance Comparation By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned officer of RLI do hereby certify that the and effect and is irrevocate the Company as set forth in the company as a set forth in the company as a set forth in	CERTIFICATE Of Insurance Company attached Power of Attorney is in fible; and furthermore, that the Reson the Power of Attorney, is now in the Power of Attorney is now in the Powe
ts Vice e of Illinois inty of Peoria this 2nd da sonally appeared y sworn, acknow resaid officer of the acknowledged se	sy of August , 2018 Barton W. Daveledged that he signed the	h its corporate seal affixed to the seal affix	RLI Insurance Comparation By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned officer of RLI do hereby certify that the and effect and is irrevocal the Company as set forth testimony whereof, I have RLI	CERTIFICATE. of Insurance Company attached Power of Attorney, is now in the Power of Set on the Power of
te of Illinois unty of Peoria this <u>2nd</u> da sonally appeared y sworn, acknow resaid officer of the acknowledged seporation.	sy of August , 2018 Barton W. Daveledged that he signed the he RLI Instantion in the said instrument to be the	h its corporate seal affixed to the seal affix	RLI Insurance Comparate By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned officer of RLI do hereby certify that the and effect and is irrevocate the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have RLI	CERTIFICATE of Insurance Company attached Power of Attorney is in fible; and furthermore, that the Reso on the Power of Attorney, is now in the reunto set my hand and the seal of
te of Illinois anty of Peoria this2nd da sonally appeared y sworn, acknow resaid officer of the sucknowledged is poration.	SS ay of August , 2018 Barton W. Daveledged that he signed the RLI Instance instrument to be the stand instrument to be the stand instrument.	h its corporate seal affixed to corporate se	RLI Insurance Comparate By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned officer of RLI do hereby certify that the and effect and is irrevocal the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have RLI this 2nd day of All DI LI Surance Company RELI This 2nd day of All RELI This 2nd day of All This 2nd day of All This 2nd day of All	CERTIFICATE. CERTIFICATE. Of Insurance Company attached Power of Attorney is in fible; and furthermore, that the Reson the Power of Attorney, is now in the Power of Attorney, is now in the Insurance Company igust , 2018.
te of Illinois anty of Peoria this2nd da sonnally appeared y sworn, acknow resaid officer of the acknowledged is poration.	SS SS Sy of August , 2018 Barton W. Daveledged that he signed the RLI instance instrument to be the stand instrument to be stand in stand	b its corporate seal affixed to the its	RLI Insurance Comparate By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned officer of RLI do hereby certify that the and effect and is irrevocal the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have RLI this 2nd day of All DI LI Surance Company RELI This 2nd day of All RELI This 2nd day of All This 2nd day of All This 2nd day of All	CERTIFICATE. Of Insurance Company attached Power of Attorney, is now in the reunto set my hand and the seal of Insurance Company attached Power of Attorney, is now in the reunto set my hand and the seal of Insurance Company agust . 2018.
te of Illinois unty of Peoria this2nd da sonally appeared y sworn, acknow resaid officer of tl acknowledged s poration Gretchen L. John	sy of August , 2018 Barton W. Daveledged that he signed the RLI Instant instrument to be the stand instrument to be stand instrument to be stand instrument to be stand in sta	b its corporate seal affixed to the its	RLI Insurance Compare By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned officer of the the and effect and is irrevocal the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as a set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as a set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as a set forth it testimony whereof, I have the company as a set forth it testimony whereof it is the company as a set forth it testimony whereof it is the company as a set forth it testimony whereof it is the company as a set forth it is the	CERTIFICATE. CERTIFICATE. Of Insurance Company attached Power of Attorney is in fible; and furthermore, that the Reson the Power of Attorney, is now in the Power of Attorney, is now in the Insurance Company igust , 2018.
te of Illinois unty of Peoria this2nd da sonally appeared y sworn, acknow resaid officer of tl acknowledged s poration Gretchen L. John	SS SS Sy of August , 2018 Barton W. Daveledged that he signed the RLI instance instrument to be the stand instrument to be stand in stand	h its corporate seal affixed to the its	RLI Insurance Comparate By: Barton W. Davis I, the undersigned officer of RLI do hereby certify that the and effect and is irrevocal the Company as set forth it testimony whereof, I have RLI this 2nd day of All DI LI Surance Company RELI This 2nd day of All RELI This 2nd day of All This 2nd day of All This 2nd day of All	CERTIFICATE. Of Insurance Company attached Power of Attorney, is now in the reunto set my hand and the seal of Insurance Company attached Power of Attorney, is now in the reunto set my hand and the seal of Insurance Company agust . 2018.